
King County 

Full KC Council  

ZZCNCMEMBERS@kingcounty.gov   

Sarah Perry District 3 - 

sarah.perry@kingcounty.gov 

(206) 477-1003 

Claudia Balducci – District 6 

claudia.balducci@kingcounty.gov  

206-477-1006 

Reagan Dunn – District 5 

reagan.dunn@kingcounty.gov 

Dave Upthegrove -District 9 

Dave.Upthegrove@kingcounty.gov 

Redmond 

council@redmond.gov  

 

Jeralee Anderson  janderson@redmond.gov     

David Carson  dcarson@redmond.gov 

Steve Fields  sfields@redmond.gov  

Jessica Forsythe  jforsythe@redmond.gov 

Varisha Khan  vkhan@redmond.gov; 

Vanessa Kritzer  vkritzer@redmond.gov; 

Melissa Stuart   mstuart@redmond.gov  

Issaquah 

Barbara de Michele - barbd@issaquahwa.gov 

Chris Reh – chrisr@issaquahwa.gov 

Lindsey Walsh – lindseyw@issaquahwa.gov 

Russell Joe   - russellj@issaquahwa.gov 

Tola Marts – tolam@issaquahwa.gov 

Victoria Hunt – victoriah@issaquahwa.gov 

Zach Hall – zachh@issaquahwa.gov 

 

Woodinville 

citycouncil@ci.woodinville.wa.us 

Sammamish 

Kalli Clark - kclark@sammamish.us 

206-445-2089 (City Cell) 

Amy Lam - alam@sammamish.us 

206-963-4640 (City Cell)  

Roisin O’Farrell - RO'Farrell@sammamish.us 

206-960-2586 (City Cell) 

Rituja Indapure - rindapure@sammamish.us 

206-960-2790 (City Cell) 

Kent Treen - ktreen@sammamish.us 

206-247-4519 (City Cell) 

Pam Stuart - pstuart@sammamish.us 

206-867-0312 (City Cell) 

Karen Howe - khowe@sammamish.us 

206-445-2130 (City Cell) 

Bellevue  

Lynne Robinson  lrobinson@bellevuewa.gov 

425-452-7810 

Jared Nieuwenhuis jnieuwenhuis@bellevuewa.gov 

425-452-7810 

John Stokes  jstokes@bellevuewa.gov 

425-452-7810 

Janice Zahn  jzahn@bellevuewa.gov 

425-452-7810 

Jennifer Robertson  j.robertson@bellevuewa.gov 

425-452-7810 

Conrad Lee  clee@bellevuewa.gov 

425-452-7810 

Jeremy Barksdale  jbarksdale@bellevuewa.gov 

425-452-7810 
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